

Lagonda Ave. and James St. Combined Sewer Replacement

BIDS RECEIVED ON: March 15, 2019

Page: 1 of 4

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Performance Site Development 1342 Spangler Road Fairborn, OH 45324 Phone (937) 410-4645 Fax (937) 879-4737		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046		Sunesis Construction Co. 2610 Crescentville Rd. West Chester, OH 45069 Phone (513) 326-6000 Fax (513) 326-6001	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
202	PIPE REMOVED	150	FT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
202	CURB REMOVED	80	FT	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$13.00	\$1,040.00
202	WALK REMOVED	460	SF	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$2.50	\$1,150.00	\$2.00	\$920.00
202	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
202	CURB WALL REMOVED	16	FT	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$11.00	\$176.00
261	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, TYPE D-MOD	280	SY	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$122.00	\$34,160.00	\$95.00	\$26,600.00	\$110.00	\$30,800.00
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	375	SF	\$12.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.50	\$3,937.50	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$4,500.00
608	6" CONCRETE WALK	105	SF	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$11.50	\$1,207.50	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$16.00	\$1,680.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C1	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
609	CURB, TYPE A, STRAIGHT	40	FT	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$63.00	\$2,520.00
609	CURB, TYPE A, RADIUS	20	FT	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$63.00	\$1,260.00
609	CURB, TYPE A (CURB WALL)	16	FT	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00
609	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B	20	FT	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
*623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,923.00	\$2,923.00
642	CENTER LINE	0.01	MILE	\$45,000.00	\$450.00	\$125,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,610.00	\$26.10	\$150,000.00	\$1,500.00
653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	8.5	CY	\$80.00	\$680.00	\$80.00	\$680.00	\$100.00	\$850.00	\$150.00	\$1,275.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	75	SY	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.01	TON	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,450.00	\$24.50	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$500.00	\$5.00
803	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	42	FT	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$105.75	\$4,441.50	\$95.00	\$3,990.00	\$112.00	\$4,704.00
803	18" CONDUIT, TYPE A	347	FT	\$120.00	\$41,640.00	\$127.40	\$44,207.80	\$180.60	\$62,668.20	\$116.00	\$40,252.00
804	MANHOLE, NO. 1, TYPE A-3	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
804	MANHOLE, NO. 1, TYPE A-3 (DOGHOUSES)	1	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
804	CATCH BASIN, NO. 1	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
838	10" WATER MAIN	62	FT	\$80.00	\$4,960.00	\$145.00	\$8,990.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$250.00	\$15,500.00
839	10" INSERTION VALVE	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
1001	PREMIUM FOR OWNER'S PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00

Lagonda Ave. and James St. Combined Sewer Replacement

BIDS RECEIVED ON: March 15, 2019

Page: 2 of 4

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Performance Site Development 1342 Spangler Road Fairborn, OH 45324 Phone (937) 410-4645 Fax (937) 879-4737		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046		Sunesis Construction Co. 2610 Crescentville Rd. West Chester, OH 45069 Phone (513) 326-6000 Fax (513) 326-6001	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1002	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
SPEC	FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT (18")	270	FT	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$33.00	\$8,910.00	\$18.00	\$4,860.00
SPEC	RAILROAD RIGHT OF ENTRY PERMIT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
SPEC	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$169,000.00		\$179,276.80		\$182,876.30		\$200,000.00	

Lagonda Ave. and James St. Combined Sewer Replacement

BIDS RECEIVED ON: March 15, 2019

Page: 3 of 4

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Majors Enterprises, Inc. 6393 Ham Leb Rd. Monroe, OH 45056 Phone (513) 539-8212					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00				
202	PIPE REMOVED	150	FT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00				
202	CURB REMOVED	80	FT	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$320.00				
202	WALK REMOVED	460	SF	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00				
202	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
202	CURB WALL REMOVED	16	FT	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$240.00				
261	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, TYPE D-MOD	280	SY	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00				
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	375	SF	\$12.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00				
608	6" CONCRETE WALK	105	SF	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$12.00	\$1,260.00				
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C1	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
609	CURB, TYPE A, STRAIGHT	40	FT	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00				
609	CURB, TYPE A, RADIUS	20	FT	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00				
609	CURB, TYPE A (CURB WALL)	16	FT	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00				
609	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B	20	FT	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00				
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
*623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
642	CENTER LINE	0.01	MILE	\$45,000.00	\$450.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00				
653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	8.5	CY	\$80.00	\$680.00	\$50.00	\$425.00				
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	75	SY	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$225.00				
659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.01	TON	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$0.01				
803	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	42	FT	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00				
803	18" CONDUIT, TYPE A	347	FT	\$120.00	\$41,640.00	\$200.00	\$69,400.00				
804	MANHOLE, NO. 1, TYPE A-3	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00				
804	MANHOLE, NO. 1, TYPE A-3 (DOGHOUSES)	1	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
804	CATCH BASIN, NO. 1	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00				
838	10" WATER MAIN	62	FT	\$80.00	\$4,960.00	\$250.00	\$15,500.00				
839	10" INSERTION VALVE	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
1001	PREMIUM FOR OWNER'S PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				

Lagonda Ave. and James St. Combined Sewer Replacement

BIDS RECEIVED ON: March 15, 2019

Page: 4 of 4

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Majors Enterprises, Inc. 6393 Ham Leb Rd. Monroe, OH 45056 Phone (513) 539-8212					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1002	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
SPEC	FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT (18")	270	FT	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$75.00	\$20,250.00				
SPEC	RAILROAD RIGHT OF ENTRY PERMIT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
SPEC	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
GRAND TOTAL				\$169,000.00		\$239,790.01		\$0.00		\$0.00	